could place Stop Loss to limit potential losses, and Take Profit to collect profits to protect against market movements. If (we) (are) not able
to pay you what is owed, you could lose your entire investment.  However, you may benefit from a consumer protection scheme (see the
section ‘what happens if we are unable to pay you’). The indicator shown above does not consider this protection.

Performance Scenarios
The performance scenarios represent general situations of changes in the prices of CFDs in Commodities and their impact on the return of
the Client’s investment in monetary and percentage terms. These scenarios are general and applicable to the range of commodities offered
by the Company.

The scenarios are an estimate of future performance based on how the value of this investment varies, and are not an exact indicator. What
you get will vary depending on how the market performs and how long you keep the investment/ product. The stress scenario shows what
you might get back in extreme market circumstances, and it does not take into account the situation where we are unable to pay you.

Example based upon purchase of 1 Lots of Gold (1 Lot = 100oz Gold)

Price Quoted: $1,200 per ounce.
Leverage: 200:1
Notional Value: $120,000 (100 x 1,200)
Initial Margin Requirement: £600.00 (Notional Value / 200)

Long Trade (held intraday) Short Trade (held intraday)

Performance
Scenario

Price Change
(including spread)
%

Profit/ Loss Performance
Scenario

Price Change
(including spread)
%

Profit/ Loss

Stress -5.0% -$6,000.00 Stress +5.0% -$6,000.00

Unfavourable -1.5% -$1,800.00 Unfavourable +1.5% -$1,800.00

Moderate +0.5% +$600.00 Moderate -0.5% +$600.00

Favourable +1.5% +$1,800.00 Favourable -1.5% +$1,800.00

The scenarios shown illustrate how your investment could perform. You can compare them with the scenarios of other products.

The summary risk indicator is a guide to the level of
risk of this product compared to other products. It
shows how likely it is that the product will lose money
because of movements in the markets or because
we are not able to pay you.

We have classified this product as 7 out of 7, which
is the highest risk class.  This rates the potential
losses from future performance at a very high level.

The risk indicator assumes that you may not be able to buy or sell